

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: CONTEMPT CASE No.5593 OF 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
12.	11.07.2025	<u>RC, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the application and as no objection has been raised by other side, this application is allowed permitting the petitioner to implead the proposed respondent as respondent No.2 in the Contempt Case as well as in Interlocutory Applications. <u>RC, J</u> <u>C.C.No.5593 of 2023</u> Smt Sushma Yaganti, learned counsel, submits that she filed vakalat on behalf of respondent No.2 and sought time to file counter. No representation on behalf of respondent No.1. Despite being granted sufficient time, respondent No.1 has neither filed a counter nor complied with the order, which indicates willful disobedience on the part of Respondent No.1 in failing to comply with the directions of this Court. Hence, issue Form-1 notice to respondent No.1. Post on 14.08.2025. <u>RC, J</u>	
		MP	