

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

CONTEMPT CASE No.5593 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
13.	21.08.2025	<u>RC,J</u> Respondent No.1/contemnor appeared through virtual mode and sought time to file counter. It is brought to the notice of this Court that a review application has been filed by the parties in the writ petition and requested to post this contempt along with the review. Post along with review application in W.P.No.3321 of 2019. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> Respondent Collector appeared through virtual mode and submitted that now he has been posted at Kakinada, however, would see that steps would be taken through present incumbent Collector at subject station and sought time to file counter as well in the main contempt. Heard the submissions. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit and considering the submissions made,	Contd...

		as no objection has been raised by the other side, this application is ordered dispensed with appearance of respondent No.1/Contemnor for the time being subject to condition that he shall appear before this Court as and when this Court directs him to appear. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> <i>RKS</i>	
--	--	---	--